Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00002BM
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
D1000
issued to
G.M. International S.r.l.
Milano, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV Rules shall be provided upon installation on board
Issued at Hamburg on 2024-04-05
for DNV
This Certificate is valid until 2029-04-04.
DNV local unit: Italy/Malta CMC
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-006795-7
Certificate no.: TAA00002BM
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Intrinsically safe isolators D1000 series as listed below:
Analog Input:
D1010S/D Single/Double Channel Repeater Power Supply, Smart Compatible
D1010S/D-046 Single/Double Channel Repeater Power Supply, Smart Compatible
D1012Q Quad Channel Repeater Power Supply
D1014S/D Single/Double Channel Repeater Power Supply, HART Compatible
D1054S  Single Channel Repeater Power Supply, HART Compatible and Double Trip Amplifier
Analog Output:
D1020S/D Single/Double Channel Isolating Driver, Smart Compatible
D1022S/D Single/Dual Channel Fire/Smoke Detector Interface, Loop Powered
Digital Input:
D1030S/D Single/Double Channel Switch/Proximity Detector Repeater Relay Output
D1130S/D Single/Double Channel Switch/Proximity Detector Repeater Relay Output
D1031D/Q Dual/Quad Channel Switch/Proximity Detector Repeater Transistor Output
D1032D/Q Dual/Quad Channel Switch/Proximity Detector Repeater Relay Output
D1033D/Q Dual/Quad Channel Switch/Proximity Detector Repeater Transistor Output
D1034S/D Single/Dual Channel Switch/Proximity Detector Repeater Current Output
D1035S Single channel Frequency Pulse repeater
D1080D Double channel Flammable Liquid Presence Detector interface Relay Output
D1081D Double channel Flammable Liquid Presence Detector interface OC Transistor Output